| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD | | L | | . 1 |
|---|--|--|---|---|
| M001 | S'EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 4 2000 | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 09-09-320M001 | | 5. PROJECT NO.(II applici |
| 6. ISSUED BY | DOE 3100 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Ram 6) | | CODE 3,100 |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissio Div. of Contracts Attn: Adelis H Rodriguez, 301-492 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555 | | U.S. Nuclear Re Div. of Contrac Mail Stop: TWB- Washington, DC | 01-B10M | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, | State and ZIP Code) | ······································ | 00 BA. AMENOMENT OF SOLIC | ITATION NO. |
| RS2 INC | | | | |
| REAL SYSTEM SOLUTIONS | | • • | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| 11610 STONEWALL JACKSON DR | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CO | NTRACT/ORDER NO. |
| SPOTSYLVANIA VA 225534668 | | | GS35F0476S NRC-1 | DR-09-09-320 |
| | | | 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) |) |
| <u>соое</u> 090203741 11. THIS II | FACILITY CODE | AMENDMENTS OF S | | |
| RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lett and date specified. 12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ((I'required)) | er makes reference to the solid Obligate: \$58,144 B&R Approp:: 31x0200 FF5: | tation and this amendment, a : 97N155H1133 Job : (N CFO-09-331 DUNS : 0 | nd is received prior to the ope 7360 % BOC: 252A 90203741 | |
| (1) 我们的时候,我们就是我们的时候,我们的时候,我们就能够能够做做了。 | APPLIES ONLY TO MOD S THE CONTRACT/OR | 월 11월 - 11월 14월 11일 - 일문 11월 14일 - 11월 1 | | |
| 0 | | ······································ | | |
| B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONDER IS MODIFIE | D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE | CHANGES (such as changes in p | aying allice, appropriation date, etc.) | n de la composition d En la composition de l |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY O | F FAR 43.103(b). | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P | PURSUANT. TO AUTHORITY OF: | Mutual agreement of | the parties | athart a coile to agus an |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | | | | |
| E IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, 2 | Is required to sign this docum | nent and return 1 | copies to the issuing office. | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) | by UCF section hondings, including solicity | ion/contract subject matter where feasi | | |
| The purpose of this modification is t the project manager / key personnel a | | | | |
| See additional pages for a complete of | lescription of the mod | ification. | | |
| | | | | |
| Total Obligated amount: \$168,144 (cha Total contract Celling: \$349,779 (cha Period of performance: 2/10/2009-1/9/ | anged) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ····· · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, at sems and conditions of the document of | toroncod in Ibox GA or 10A, as heretofore c | hanged, remains unchanged and in full | force and effect. | <u></u> |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | • • • | Stephen Pool | ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) | |
| Michael S. Hroncich Pres | sident | Contfacting Off | icex/ | / |
| 138 CONTRACTOR OF PERCOR Signalure of perion suffortial to sign) | 16C DATE SIGNED 5/4/2009 | | in Confur the Office | - SIL |
| NSN 7540-01-162-8070 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | V | DARD FORM 30 REV. 10-83 |

1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

.

NRC-DR-09-09-320 Modification No. 001 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to increase the number of hours adding one additional labor category for 400 hours. This modification also replaces the key personnel and changes the project officer. Accordingly the following changes are made to the order:

1. Section A. 1 entitled: "Price schedule" is revised to read as follows:

| CLIN | GSA Labor Category | Estimated Hours | Labor rate | Total |
|-------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------|-----------|
| 001 | Project Manager | | | \$291,635 |
| 002 | Subject Matter expert | 100 | And the Ball | \$58,144 |
| TOTAL | | | | \$349,779 |

2. Section A. 2 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation - Labor Hours" is revised to read as follows:

A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—LABOR HOURS

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$<u>349,779</u>

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$ <u>168,144</u>. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

- 3. Paragraph (a) Section A.9 entitled: "2052.215-70 Key Personnel (JAN 1993)" is revised to read as follows:
 - (a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work hereunder:

Mr. Ken Keegan – Project Manager Mr. Sreeni Reddy – Subject Matter / Technical Expert

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.

4. Paragraph (a) Section A.14 entitled: "2052.215-71 Project Officer Authority (NOVEMBER 2006)" is revised to read as follows:

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative (hereinafter referred to as the project officer) for this contract is:

NRC-DR-09-09-320 Modification No. 001 Page 3 of 3

Name: Lynette Crawford

Address: US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop: T9-E2 Washington DC, 20555

Telephone Number: 301-415-0255

Email: Ivnn.crawford@nrc.gov

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.